

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21808/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2009 in WP No.785/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GORAKHNATH BALU SHINDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DNYANESHWAR DEVIDAS PUNSE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Gautam, Godara, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let the matter be listed before the Regular
Bench.

Let the order of stay passed by the High Court
th
till 27 August, 2009, be operative till then.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master