

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21808/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2009 in                      WP No. 785/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

GORAKHNATH BALU SHINDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DNYANESHWAR DEVIDAS PUNSE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the                      impugned  
Judgment and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21830 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the                      impugned  
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2009      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.21808/09

Issue notice.  
Interim order granted on 26.8.09 shall continue.

SLP(C) No.21830/09

Issue notice.  
There shall be Interim stay.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master