

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21808 & 21830/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2009 in 785/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No.

GORAKHNATH BALU SHINDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DNYANESHWAR DEVIDAS PUNSE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 13/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

Mr. Miten Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Tatani Basu, Adv.
Mr. Amar Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) 21808/2009

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that necessary process fee will be paid and spare copies of SLP will be filed within two days' from today. Accordingly, two days' time is granted to comply with the Office Report.

SLP (C) 21830/2009

Mr. Miten Mahapatra, learned counsel states at the Bar that he accepts notice for

- 2 -

respondent No.3. Thus, service of notice on respondent No.3 is treated to be complete. The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of SLP to the learned counsel who has accepted notice for respondent No.3.

So far as the respondent No.2 is concerned, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps failing which the SLP shall stand dismissed for default against the said respondent without further reference to the Court.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master