

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21808/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2009 in WP No.785/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GORAKHNATH BALU SHINDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DNYANESHWAR DEVIDAS PUNSE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21830 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24175 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 16/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

R.3 Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
SLP(C)21808/2009 Mr. R.A. Malandkar, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
 Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
 Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)21808/2009 & SLP(C) NO. 24175 of 2009

None appears for the petitioner in these
petitions. Hence, dismissed for non-prosecution.

- 2 -

SLP(C) NO. 21830 of 2009

Learned counsel for State of Maharashtra, Mr. Sanjay Kharde, on instructions, would submit that as on today, nothing survives in this petition for consideration and decision of this Court. Taking note of the statement so made by the learned counsel, the special leave petition is disposed of as having become infructuous.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER